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PAGERO (FR) 235 D
b g Nathaniel - Pagera

JACAMAR (GER) 179 C

b g Maxios - Juvena

KNOCKMAOLE BQOY (IRE) 22
b g Echo Of Light - Kashmir Lady

POINTED AND SHARP (IRE) 237

b g Scorpion - Leamybe

ADIMELO (FRr) 242
b g Honolulu - Meliflo

HALLINGS COMET 29D

ch g Halling - Landinium

LILLINGTON (IRE) 159 C D
br g Westerner - Kind Word

MAGICAL THOMAS 301 (52F) D
ch g Dylan Thomas - Magical Cliche

ROAR (IRE) 7D

b g Pour Moi - Evening Rushour

EXCELLENT TEAM 15CD
b g Teofilo - Seradim

Top Tip: HALLINGS COMET (6)
Watch out for: PAGERO (1)

(R5) 15:20 NEWTON ABBOT, 2m 167y
oldgoldracing.com Thrill Of Ownership Handicap Hurdle (Class 4) (3YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

511-13

511-13

811-12h

811 - 11t

1011-10

1111-8

811 - 7tp

811 - 2tp

610-12

810 - 11t

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.
Jonjo O'Neill

Kevin Jones (3)
M F Harris

Page Fuller (3)
Jean-Rene Auvray

M G Nolan
P J Hobbs

Isabel Williams (5)
Mrs M Evans

M Goldstein
S Lycett

H Cobden
C L Tizzard

Harry Reed (3)
N P Mulholland

David Bass
Ed De Giles

Tom Cannon
M Blake

ATR VERDICT: HALLINGS COMET went up 1lb for a narrow defeat over C&D last month and the
veteran performer is capable of going one better on this occasion with that outing under his belt.
Pagero won twice in December when proving to be a well-handicapped individual and he is of interest
despite being 15Ib higher, while others to note include Magical Thomas and Roar.

121

121

120

119

118

116

115

110

106

105

Mrates DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

& AppStore

Jiliy CovLasD Fos
ana3012


http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

